## 505848200 01/06/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5895136

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| YFS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC. | 04/01/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | YAPP USA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 ABC BLVD.                     |
| City:           | GALLATIN                          |
| State/Country:  | TENNESSEE                         |
| Postal Code:    | 37066                             |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14101526 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (313)496-8453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3134967840

Email: ipdocket@millercanfield.com
Correspondent Name: RENEE M. SECCOMBE
Address Line 1: 150 WEST JEFFERSON

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 153283-00017     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROBIN W. ASHER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /ROBIN W. ASHER/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/06/2020       |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=YFS-YAPP Name Change#page1.tif source=YFS-YAPP Name Change#page2.tif source=YFS-YAPP Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 505848200 REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0647

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION (88-4420)



Business Services Division
Tre Hargett, Secretary of State
State of Tennessee
M2 Rosa 1 Pass No. 366 P.

342 Rosa 1 Parks Ave 54h F1 Nashville 178 37249 4645) 744-2286

Filing Fee: \$20.00

\* For Office Use Only

FILED

| Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-24-106 the undersi amendment to its charter:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | igned corporation adopts the following articles of                                                                                                                                                                   |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Please insert the name of the corporation as it appears on     If Changing the name, insert the new name: YAPP USA A     Secretary of State control number (If known): 000331900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | record: YFS Automotive Systems, Inc. utomotive Systems, Inc.                                                                                                                                                         |
| 2. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretariot to exceed 90 days). Effective Date: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | etary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: Time:                                                                                                                                                        |
| Please insert any changes that apply:     A. Principal Street Address:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| City: State: TN Zip Code B. Registered Agent: C. Registered Address                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 4. Other Provisions:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 4. Other movisions.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Cindy L Briley, Register<br>Summer County Tennessee<br>Roc #: 880477 Instrument #: 1151311<br>Regid: 5.86 Experted                                                                                                   |
| 5. The amendment was duly adopted on: 04 01 ,2016 without shareholder action, as such without shareholder.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Summer County Tennessee   Roc #: 880477   Instrument #: 1151311   Roc dot   S. 35   Pocceded   State: 0.00   4/12/2018 at 8:31 AM   Clerk: 0.00   in Record Book   Otaer: 2.00   4285   rotael: 7.00   Pages 721-723 |
| 5. The amendment was duly adopted on: 04 01 ,2016 www. The incorporators without shareholder action, as such will be compared of directors without shareholder action, as such                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Summer County Tennessee  Rec #: 880477                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 5. The amendment was duly adopted on: 04 01 ,2016 The incorporators without shareholder action, as such with a shareholder action ac | Summer County Tennessee  Rec #: 880477                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 5. The amendment was duly adopted on: 04 01 ,2016 The incorporators without shareholder action, as such with a shareholder action ac | Summer County Tennessee  Rec #: 880477                                                                                                                                                                               |



# STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

YAPP USA Automotive Systems, Inc. **GARY WARFIELD** 300 ABC BLVD GALLATIN, TN 37066-3744

April 11, 2016

138405

7

.

Tonnesson

Manrar wro

0

の古典古典

(i)

Margan

# Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 331900

Status:

Active

Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 002637614

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Image # : B0210-5993

Filed Date:

04/11/2016 10:53 AM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Jeff Cook

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

YFS Automotive Systems, Inc.

YAPP USA Automotive Systems,

Inc.

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

# **True Copy Certification**

I, Lucretia Albert, do hereby make oath that I am a licensed attorney and/or the custodian of the electronic version of the attached document tendered for registration herewith and that this is a true and correct copy of the original document executed and authenticated according to law.



State of Tennessee

County of Davidson

Personally appeared before me, \_Heather C. Dye\_, a notary public for this county and state, \_Lucretia Albert\_ who acknowledges that this certification of an electronic document is true and correct and whose signature I have witnessed.

Notary's Signature

My Commission expires: 8 30 3019

Notary's Seal (if on paper)



Record BookATENT5 Page 723 REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 01/06/2020**